Assignment of Certain Executory Contracts and Cure Amounts Associated Therewith (the “Sale 

Order”).  See ECF No. 433;  

WHEREAS, under Section 363 of the Bankruptcy Code, the Court approved the sale of 

substantially all of the Debtor’s assets to Team King Investment (CNMI), LLC  (the “Buyer”) for 

Twelve Million Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($12,950,000.00), among 

other consideration, pursuant to that certain Amended Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 

20, 2025 entered into by and between the Debtor and the Buyer (the “APA”) [ECF No. 427] and 

the Stipulation Resolving Section 363 Objections to Sale Motion (the “Sale Stipulation”) [ECF No.